1	RADFORD J. SMITH CHTD.	
2	RADFORD J. SMITH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 002791	
3	64 N. Pecos Road, Suite 700	
4	Henderson, Nevada 89074 T: (702) 990-6448	Electronically Filed
5	F: (702) 990-6456	Apr 12 2013 02:27 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman
6	Email: rsmith@radfordsmith.com	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ.	·
8	Nevada Bar No. 007531 7 Morning Sky Lane	
9	Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 T: (702) 378-1907	
	F: (702) 483-6283	
10	Email: Mitchell.Stipp@yahoo.com	
11	Attorneys for Appellant/Cross-Respondent	
12	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
13	IN THE SUI REVIE COURT OF	THE STATE OF INEVADA
14	 MITCHELL DAVID STIPP,	CASE NO.: 62299
15		
16	Appellant/Cross-Respondent,	
17	V.	
18	CHRISTINA CALDERON STIPP,	
19	Respondent/Cross-Appellant.	
20	Teopondent cross rippondit.	
21		
22	MOTION VOLUNTARILY TO WITHDRAW APPEAL	
23		
24	Mitchell David Stipp, appellant/cross-respondent named above ("Mitchell"), hereby moves	
25	voluntarily to withdraw his appeal docketed in the Nevada Supreme Court as Case No. 62299.	
26	The primary purpose of Mitchell's appeal was to review the district court's denial of the review	
27	of child support under NRS 125B.145(1)(b). Christina Calderon Stipp, respondent/cross-appellant, has	
28		
R	filed an action with the State of Nevada, Department of Human Resources, Welfare Division, Child	

Support Enforcement Program, as part of the Office of the Clark County District Attorney's Office (the "Family Support Division"), to have Mitchell's child support obligations reviewed. While the denial of review by the district court may have been in error, Mitchell believes the Family Support Division will address the issue. Accordingly, there is no practical purpose of pursuing the appeal.

VERIFICATION

I, Mitchell Stipp, as appellant/cross-respondent and co-counsel of record, understand the legal effects and consequences of this voluntary withdrawal of appeal, including that I cannot hereafter seek to reinstate this appeal and that any issues that were or could have been brought in this appeal are forever waived. With this knowledge, I hereby respectfully request and consent to a voluntary dismissal of the above-mentioned appeal.

I recognize that pursuant to the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure, I am responsible for filing this motion which provides notice of withdrawal of the appeal and that the Supreme Court of Nevada may sanction an attorney for failing to file such a notice. I therefore certify that the information provided in this motion is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

DATED this 12th of April, 2013.

MITCHELL D. STIPP, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 007531

7 Morning Sky Lane

Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

T: (702) 378-1907

F: (702) 483-6283

Email: Mitchell.Stipp@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document described as "MOTION VOLUNTARILY TO WITHDRAW APPEAL" by mail pursuant to NRAP 25 on this 12th day of April, 2013, to all interested parties as follows:

Patricia L. Vaccarino, Esq. Vaccarino Law Office 8861 W. Sahara Avenue., Suite 210 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

Mitchell D. Stipp, Esq.

-3-